
Player TP Year School 2FG 3FG FT

Galen Holzueter * 1699 2010 M Minn Valley Lutheran

Stephanie Klaviter 1,694 1995 F Cathedral High School 713 0 268

Dan Unke 1,662 2001 M Minn Valley Lutheran

Merseth, Tim 1,640 1996 M Minn Valley Lutheran

Jessica Merseth 1,637 2003 F Minn Valley Lutheran

Begalka, Dave 1,588 1987 M Minn Valley Lutheran 650 0 288

Wilfahrt, Mike 1,480 1973 M Cathedral High School 596 0 288

Melzer, Naci 1,440 1994 F Minn Valley Lutheran

Bauer, Aaron 1,300 1995 M Minn Valley Lutheran

Klinkhammer, Martin 1,289 1996 M Cathedral High School 483 5 308

Altmann, Kayla 1,250 2009 F New Ulm High School

Schmidt, Luke 1,211 1995 M New Ulm High School 527 0 157

Albrecht, Jesse 1,204 2000 M Cathedral High School

Gronholz, Lisa 1,184 1994 F Minn Valley Lutheran

Lewis, Mitch 1,131 1998 M Cathedral High School

Haack, Dan 1,115 1986 M Cathedral High School

Wolf, Tom 1,096 1961 M Cathedral High School

Moeller, Will 1,095 2001 M Cathedral High School

Hanson, Scott 1,093 1968 M New Ulm High School 449 0 195

Christensen, Ev 1,081 1953 M Holy Trinity High School

Prunty, Kirsten 1,079 2007 F Cathedral High School 274 98 237

Czer, Erin 1,079 2001 F Minn Valley Lutheran

Dangerud, Sam 1,076 2009 F Cathedral High School 242 89 301

Herbeck, Tom 1,069 1964 M Cathedral High School

Meyer, Brandon 1,051 1997 M Minn Valley Lutheran

Holzhueter, Greg 1,050 2007 M Minn Valley Lutheran

Boettger, Maria (Lewis) 1,022 1997 F Cathedral High School

Burk, Amanda 1,001 2009 F Minn Valley Lutheran

Zach Quiring 1000* 2010 M New Ulm High School

Player TP Year School 2FG 3FG FT

Stephanie Klaviter 1,694 1995 F Cathedral High School 713 0 268

Jessica Merseth 1,637 2003 F Minn Valley Lutheran

Melzer, Naci 1,440 1994 F Minn Valley Lutheran

Altmann, Kayla 1,250 2009 F New Ulm High School

Gronholz, Lisa 1,184 1994 F Minn Valley Lutheran

Prunty, Kirsten 1,079 2007 F Cathedral High School 274 2 237

Czer, Erin 1,079 2001 F Minn Valley Lutheran

Dangerud, Sam 1,076 2009 F Cathedral High School 254 89 301

Boettger, Maria (Lewis) 1,022 1997 F Cathedral High School

Burk, Amanda 1,001 2009 F Minn Valley Lutheran

1,000 Point Scorers, Boys & Girls, New Ulm High Schools 2009-2010

Girls' 1,000 Point Scorers,  New Ulm High Schools 2009-2010

 * Incomplete for 2010.

Table organized 2010 by New Ulm Sports Central is based on earlier records compiled by Carl Wyczawski,  former 

sports editors of New Ulm Journal and schools and enhanced with additional information provided to New Ulm Sports Central by 

John Vetter and the compilation of the leading NUHS scores developed by Wczawski.  The 1,000 point club was originated by Journal 

Sports Editor Herb Schaper to recognize the records established by Jon Hagen of Belview and has become a national bench mark for 

high school and collegiate basketball scoring records. Records of others were initiated after the Hagen information became poblicly 

recognized.



Player TP Year School 2FG 3FG FT

Galen Holzueter * 1699 2010 M Minn Valley Lutheran

Dan Unke 1,662 2001 M Minn Valley Lutheran

Merseth, Tim 1,640 1996 M Minn Valley Lutheran

Begalka, Dave 1,588 1987 M Minn Valley Lutheran 650 0 288

Wilfahrt, Mike 1,480 1973 M Cathedral High School 596 0 288

Bauer, Aaron 1,300 1995 M Minn Valley Lutheran

Klinkhammer, Martin 1,289 1996 M Cathedral High School 483 5 308

Schmidt, Luke 1,211 1995 M New Ulm High School 527 0 157

Albrecht, Jesse 1,204 2000 M Cathedral High School

Lewis, Mitch 1,131 1998 M Cathedral High School

Haack, Dan 1,115 1986 M Cathedral High School

Wolf, Tom 1,096 1961 M Cathedral High School

Moeller, Will 1,095 2001 M Cathedral High School

Hanson, Scott 1,093 1968 M New Ulm High School 449 0 195

Christensen, Ev 1,081 1953 M Holy Trinity High School

Herbeck, Tom 1,069 1964 M Cathedral High School

Meyer, Brandon 1,051 1997 M Minn Valley Lutheran

Holzhueter, Greg 1,050 2007 M Minn Valley Lutheran

Zach Quiring 1,000* 2010 M New Ulm High School

Boys' 1,000 Point Scorers,  New Ulm High Schools 2009-2010


